
Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Monday, 1 July 2019 5:39 PM

CZBNNAGRI@HOTMAIL.COM
ACCIDENT INVOLVING YP '14154 (AXA) AND GQ 278 ALONG/AT BLK'103 YISHUN

RtNG ROAD CARPARK ON 03/02/2018

OI JULY 2019

M/s N & N AGRICUITURE PTE tTD

Deor Sir/ Mdm

oUR REF : CC4IASMI8002587/Rlpb3// S8M008KA
YOUR REF : YP l415A
ACCIDENT INVOI.VING YP I415A (AXA) AND GQ 27B ATONG/AT BLK I03 YTSHUN RING ROAD CARPARK ON
03/o2/2018

We refe|to the obove subject molter. We write lo inform you thot we ore the loss od.iusler oppoinled by your
motor insurer, AXA lnsuronce Pte Lld to deol with the third porty cloim ogoinsl your policy.

We hove received o third porty cloim(s) from WOON MENG MOTOR PTE LTD ocling on beholf of the owner of
GQ 278 ogoinsl your motor insuronce policy.

Bosed on lhe occident report ond occidenl scenorio, it wos reported thoi your vehicle's door hod collided
onlo third porly vehicle. As such, liobility is not in your fovour. We will therefore proceed to negoliole for on
omicoble selilement with the Third Porly.

Pleose be informed lhot your No Cloim Discount (NCD) moy be offecled os o result of the cloim ogoinst
your policy.

As lnsurers, they sholl proceed to deol with the cloim(s) subjecl to the merils of the cose ond occordlng to
ihe rights offorded under the policy. Should you not be seeking lhe protection of your policy ond seek to toke
conducl of third porty cloim(s) orising from this incidenl, ot your own cost ond defence, pleose reply to us

wilhin 7 dovs from lhe dote of this letler. You intenl must be formolly expressed to AXA ond ocknowledged
by AXA.

Your full co-operolion in the hondling of the cloim is required ond kindly submit the following to
chewht@lkkouto.com wi'thin 7 doys from the dote of lhis letler if not orovided ol our reporllno cenlre. The list

below is not oll inclusive ond furlher documenl moy be required:

. Police reporl, Police lnvesligofion resull, oppeol ogoinst the Troffic Police offence ond stqtus (if ony)

. Driver's driving license or foreign driving l:cense {if ony)

. Driver's work permii/ work poss

. Coloured phoiogrophs of occident scene (if ony)

. Coloured photogrophs of domoge to oll vehicles involved (lf ony)

. Copy of the letler of outhorizolion

. Video footoge of occident (if ony)

. Slotement ond/or police report from independenl witness(es) (if ony)

. lf you or your possenger(s) ore filing o cloim ogoinsl ony of lhe involved Thkd Porty(s), you ore to keep
us informed of your legol represenlotive (s) ond'the slotus of the cloim.

To prolecl your inieres'l(s) in ihe hondling of this cloim, pleose do no't discuss liobillty wilh ony of 'the Third
Porty(s) ond/or their legol represeniolives, or moke ony compromise or selllement withoul our prior
knowledge ond consenl. lf you receive ony correspondence or legol documeni such os o Writ of Summons
in conneciion with'this occident, pleose Jorword it to us immediolely. You moy emoil i'l to cst@oxo.com.so or
deliver il by hond lo AXA Cuslomer Core Centre.



This letter should not be regordeu os o woiver by AXA of lheir rights 1o repudioie ony cloim becouse of ony
breoch of policy terms ond condiiions you ond/or your outhorised driver moy hove commitled.

ln the event of receiving ond hondling of ony thkd porty injury cloim(s), we sholl keep you informed of the
finol indemniiy upon conclusion of the molter(s).

lf you need ony clorificotion, pleose do nol hesitole to conioci as ol 67 42 319Z or chewht@lkkouto.com.
Pleose quote our cloim reJerence when you contoci us lhot we con ossist you more effeclively.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew I Case Handler

LKKAuto Consultants Pte Ltd
Pholnet 6242-stgz I email: chewht@lkkauto.com I fax:. 674r-4rc8

Blk 5r, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, t bi Avenne 1., #02-25 | S(4o89$)
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LETTER OFAUTHORITY

To: AXA \rntrarranLg pte lJd

ACCIDENTINVoLVING QAYZ Y yPi4tbk

ON O9lD4t* ALONG Yr!h*v1 €vq?oacl

I a\AqA Hr4r,lt pru,,iSluu turop NRIC q9l>zt))e

of

Owner of Motor Registration No: OtQ):18 do hereby

Authorise IU/S wooN MENc MofoR PTE LrD as my agent

and representative to comespond in, negotiate and settle, on my

behalf, my claim against the parties involved in the above-mentioned

accident. In the event of final settlement, we agreed that payment be

make payable to lWS wooN MENG MoroR PTE LTD.

Date & signature



AXA THIRD PARW DIRECT SETTLEMENT

NOTEr

1. PTTASE EXPRESSLY RES€RVT YOUR CTIENT'S R16HTs IF SO REQUIRED IN THIS S€TTLEMENT OOCUMENl.

2. THIS SEITLEMEN] 15 ON A WIfHOU' PREJUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUEO AS AN AOMISSION OF

LIABITI'Y ON AXA ANO THEIR CTIENT/TORTFEAsOR IN ANY MANNER WHAISOEVER'

3, AXA RESTRVES THEIR R16HTS UND€R IHE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL A5IHIIR RIGHTS IN LAW'

Only appljcable to refltal claim . All document are to be submitted with this settiement confr.mation. ln lhe event, rental

agreement / invoices ar e not rcceived within 7 dorls ofthi5 sigoed confirmation, we will automaticallY revert to Ios5 of use claim

per the NIMA rates.

we/l confkmed that thir is a tull and final settlernent that we and or our client have/had/hes against you (AXA and their

policyholder driver/to(feasor) for tny and all los5es {past/pretent/future) arrsing from this accldent.

we have the a

Signature ofworkshoP

ritypt our client to act for and on their behalf in ihis accjdent-

Name of
Date:

Slgnature of Witness /workshop ttamp {ifapplicable}

Date:

hPtr
Signalure of AxA's surveyor/
Name ol AxA's surveyor /Representativei
Date:

AxA ns!r.nce ?te i-td lComp,rf ).,]i'.ij ilo.: ilj9r0l512l.l)
! ShEf ro,, !.la'l,24{! Al(A Ic,rrr 5lIrjio..,i i)6 .1i r
Ax,l a,rirnorr, a!irlr rCI 2 L:2i
T!teohore 1.t! 6asc,1:.!a ,:ii:.(o 1r !il

YP 1415A (lnsd veh)

Model: l\,4ercedes Benz Vito (2143cc)GQ 278 (rP veh)

oate of Accideot/ Tlmel a310212018

Repair Esti .te :s t#-'1 ' Do
FiDalRepalr Cest t 779.84
Loss of Use s 200.00 2 aavs at S100,00er dav

Ren Ial (rf afy) :9 dals at 9 per drv

LIA / 6rA 5ea, ch Fee s 200
0ihersi ;S

:s
Final Settlement Sum I s , 981.84
Pavee Name: \A/^^n [ran^ nl^f^r )tp I td
lsThirdPartyWorkshopGlARegistered? IXI YES I I NO {Kindlv indicate below)

A) For Non 6la neBi5tered workshoP: AereeC Lrab liiy i%)

B) iorGlARegisteredWo.kshop: BOlAApplicrbieii.esy'No BOLAScer6rioNo:

sOLA Liabilily _!.q9-,1%\ Asressed Liabrlilv ('l:------lni
' A.\!,.\ctt I i1'DiLty ta b. iijied cnly lor chon ccll|5ians ond t'ot oses ,rhete 8O!.A laes nai o iDil.

NII



21612018

EEXERAL
l1'ISURANCE
lssocuinot

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE,

lnvoice

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIAT]ON OF SINGAPORE
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
6 Raffes Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to spm
GST Registration No: M400017735

Our Ref No:

Oate of Request;

GR-18-020337

06t02t2018 Online Purchase

Third Party lnsurer Enquiry

Your Ref No:

Woon Meng Motor Pte Ltd
50 Bukit Batok Street 23.
#0'l{6 Midview Building
Singapore 659578

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date

Enquiry By

TP Vehicle No.

Aciident Date

Thank You.

06102t2018
Heng Sew Sow
YP.l4'l5A
0410212018

The images providod to you are taken ftom the origlnal reports foMsrded to.the centre by the members of the General lnsurance Association of

Slngapoie aid we eke;o responsibility fortheir aicuracy or contents and shallbe undeano fiabllity whaisoeverfor any loss or damage arlslng out of

or in connection with the reports oatheir images.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

o1 t03t2017 -2An212018

hlf.: /r1n.a..re mFnmp..nm,.rA'm.;in.lFr ^fmrf,ii:\.t=l\lTQr:.Ln 
f,cnnvt^e.afirl=17171',l4,iai1n=2Aln2qa1*'FT'K=i\l=7..!



21612018 lnvoice

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
6 Rafies Ouay #18-00, Singapore 048580
Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030

GENERAT
INSURAilCE

- 

ASsOCUfiox Operating Hours: Monday to Fridaygamtospm

REcoRDS MANAGEMENT cENTRE 
GST REgiSt.AtiON NO: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Our RefNo: GR-18-020337

Date of Request: 0610212018 Your Ref No: Online Purchase

Woon Meng Motor Pt6 Ltd
50 Bukit Batok Street 23,
#01-06 Midview Building
Singapore 659578

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date 0610212018

Enquiry By Heng Sow Sow
TP Vehicle No. YP1415A
Accident Dele O4lO2l2O1A

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (S$)

TP lnsurer Enquiry '1.87

GST Amount 0.13

TotalAmount Due (GST lnclusive) 2.00

For GIARMC Officiai use:

Date:

IXI GIRO [] Cash u Cheque

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/indox.cfm?fussbox=irTRsas&fuseaction=dsp-geninvtp&refid='1717135&cFlD=28102983&CFTOKEN=7fle. 2/2


